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Bench 1

Group 1

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 900H

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 600H

Trough SINK, 1.2m wide

WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 900H

CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000m

Group 2

DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartridge, lever action, wall mounted

DISPENSER, paper towel, wall mounted

Qty.

1

1

1

1

4

2

2

Spec Clause

N13/332

N13/332

N13/347

N10/200

N10/136

N/A

N/A

Bench 2

Group 1

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 900H

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 500H

Trough SINK, 1.2m wide

WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 900H

CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000m

Group 2

DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartridge, lever action, wall mounted

DISPENSER, paper towel, wall mounted

Qty.

1

1

1

1

4

2

2

Bench 3

Group 1

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 650H

WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 650H, 3000W

CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000W

Group 2

DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartidge, level action, wall mounted

DISPENSER, paper towels, wall mounted

Qty.

1

1

3

1

1

Bench 4

Group 1

SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 750H

WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 750H, 3000W

CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000W

Group 2

DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartridge, level action, wall mounted

DISPENSER, paper towels, wall mounted

Qty.

1

1

3

1

1

Spec Clause

N13/332

N13/332

N13/347

N10/200

N10/136

N/A

N/A

Spec Clause

N13/332

N10/200

N10/136

N/A

N/A

Spec Clause

N13/332

N10/200

N10/136

N/A

N/A

INTERACTIVE SCREENN/A IS-01

BIN, general wasteN/A BIN-01

BIN, paper towelsN/A BIN-02

Group 3

Spec

Clause
Type Mark Description

Class A wall panels as spec clause

(50m2) @ High level in Main Hall

(20m2) @ High Level in Small Hall
Group 1

Spec

Clause
Type Mark Description

CUPBOARD, with coat rail and shelf above, lockable, 

1000w

WHITEBOARD, dry wipe, 1200h x 2400w, wall 

mounted

PIN BOARD, wall mounted, 1200h x 2400w

BOTTLE FILLER, wall mounted

EXTERNAL SINK AND TAP, frost protected

WIDE SHELVING slatted, on one wall with 500 - 750 

mm between each shelf, bottom shelf 1m from floor

SHELVING, 500D

N10/137 C-01

N10/193 WB-01

N10/195 NB-01

N13/379 BF-01

N13/347 EST-01

N10/160 WS-01

N10/161 S-01

SHELVING, 450D / 300DN10/163 S-02

Infant bench with 30 pegsN10/170 BH-130

Junior bench with 30 pegsN10/170 BH-230

HOOK, single, small, wall mountedN10/210 H-01

CLEANERS SINK with bucket stand approx 450mm 

from floor level.
N13/331 CS-01

BAR HOOK, 300mm longN/A HB-01

TRAVERSE WALL, wall mounted traverse panels; 

maximum height 1200mm
N10/115 TW-01

WALL HINGED TIMBER CLIMBING FRAME/BARS 

(suitable to provide a variety to gymnastic activies for 

the age of children) 3 pivot system wall mounted, 

extending climbing apparatus to to BS1892 /1972.

N10/110 TCF-01

WORKTOP/ Counter areaN13/200 W-01

Patressing required to wall

Corner guards as spec clause P20/170

Blinds as spec clause N10/240

WIDE SHELVING, 5 x 600mm wide robust fixed 

shelving.
N10/162 WS-02

Group 2

Spec

Clause
Type Mark Description

Display ScreenN/A DS-01

Door hoops as spec clause P21/760
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