

Bench 1			Bench 2			Bench 3
Group 1	Qty.	Spec Clause	Group 1	Qty.	Spec Clause	Group 1
SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 900H	1	N13/332	SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 900	Η 1	N13/332	SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 650H
SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 600H	1	N13/332	SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 500	H 1	N13/332	WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 650H, 3000W
Trough SINK, 1.2m wide	1	N13/347	Trough SINK, 1.2m wide	1	N13/347	CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000W
WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 900H	1	N10/200	WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 900	Н 1	N10/200	Group 2
CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000m	4	N10/136	CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 10	00m 4	N10/136	DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartidge, level action, wall more
Group 2			Group 2			DISPENSER, paper towels, wall mounted
DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartridge, lever action, wall mounted	2	N/A	DISPENSER, soap, disposable single ca	rtridge, lever action, wall mounted 2	N/A	
DISPENSER, paper towel, wall mounted	2	N/A	DISPENSER, paper towel, wall mounte	•	N/A	

			Bench 4		
	Qty.	Spec Clause	Group 1	Qty.	Spec Clause
	1	N13/332	SINK, and drainer, stainless steel, 750H	1	N13/332
	1	N10/200	WORKTOP, integral sink/drainer, 750H, 3000W	1	N10/200
	3	N10/136	CUPBOARDS, under sink/worktop, 1000W	3	N10/136
ounted	1	N/A	Group 2 DISPENSER, soap, disposable single cartridge, level action, wall mounted	1	N/A
uniteu	1	N/A	DISPENSER, paper towels, wall mounted	1	N/A

Do not scale from this drawing for construction or acquisition purposes. Responsibility is not accepted for errors made by others in scaling from this drawing. All construction information must be taken from figured dimensions only. All dimensions and levels must be checked on site and discrepancies between drawings and specification must be reported to GSSArchitecture. © Copyright GSSArchitecture. Ordnance Survey © Crown Copyright 2022. All rights reserved. Licence number GSS 100017356. Map Data Copyright 2022 Google. Registered Office: 35 Headlands, Kettering, Northants, NN15 7ES. Tel: 01536 513 165. Email: gss@gotch.co.uk

Key Plan



	L		
	В		
		7	
Class A wall panels as spec clause			
(50m ²) @ High level in Main Hall (20m ²) @ High Level in Small Hall			Group 1
	Spec Clause	Type Mark	Description
Patressing required to wall			

Corner guards as spec clause P20/170

Blinds as spec clause N10/240

Door hoops as spec clause P21/760

6100p 1					
Spec Clause	Type Mark	Description			
N10/170	BH-130	Infant bench with 30 pegs			
N10/170	BH-230	Junior bench with 30 pegs			
N10/137	C-01	CUPBOARD, with coat rail and shelf above, lockable, 1000w			
N10/193	WB-01	WHITEBOARD, dry wipe, 1200h x 2400w, wall mounted			
N10/195	NB-01	PIN BOARD, wall mounted, 1200h x 2400w			
N13/379	BF-01	BOTTLE FILLER, wall mounted			
N13/347	EST-01	EXTERNAL SINK AND TAP, frost protected			
N10/160	WS-01	WIDE SHELVING slatted, on one wall with 500 - 750 mm between each shelf, bottom shelf 1m from floor			
N10/162	WS-02	WIDE SHELVING, 5 x 600mm wide robust fixed shelving.			
N10/161	S-01	SHELVING, 500D			
N10/163	S-02	SHELVING, 450D / 300D			
N10/210	H-01	HOOK, single, small, wall mounted			
N13/331	CS-01	CLEANERS SINK with bucket stand approx 450mm from floor level.			
N/A	HB-01	BAR HOOK, 300mm long			
N10/115	TW-01	TRAVERSE WALL, wall mounted traverse panels; maximum height 1200mm			
N10/110	TCF-01	WALL HINGED TIMBER CLIMBING FRAME/BARS (suitable to provide a variety to gymnastic activies for the age of children) 3 pivot system wall mounted, extending climbing apparatus to to BS1892 /1972.			
N13/200	W-01	WORKTOP/ Counter area			
Group 2					
Spec Clause	Type Mark	Description			
N/A	DS-01	Display Screen			
Group 3					
Spec Clause	Type Mark	Description			
N/A	IS-01	INTERACTIVE SCREEN			
N/A	BIN-01	BIN, general waste			
N/A	BIN-02	BIN, paper towels			

Rev	Date	Drn	Chk	Description
Ρ1	13.01.23	EFR	CC	First Issue
P2	13.02.23	MAA	EFR	Tender Issue

Project Title: MKESUE - Primary School & Nursery

_{Client:} Ashe Construction Ltd.

Drawing Title: Ground Floor FF&E Plan - Zone B

rawn By:	Checked By:	Scale @A1:	Date:
AAN	EFR	1:100	14.12.2022
tatus:			File No:
ender Is	sue	SCH414	

P2

Drwg No: SCH414-GSS-PS-00-DR-A-71002



13

14

15



10m